

सिद्धार्थगढ़ सिद्धार्थ नमो ५५५ (५५)

Schedule XLV-Form NO.-134

BIHAR P. W. D. Kaitkhai (Kaitkhai)

सिद्धार्थगढ़ सिद्धार्थगढ़ सिद्धार्थगढ़ DIVISION

सिद्धार्थगढ़ सिद्धार्थगढ़ सिद्धार्थगढ़ SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

2355

सिद्धार्थगढ़

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस मापी पुस्तक में
मंजूर है और अंशित 208 रु 50 पैसे हैं
यह मापी पुस्तक की अनुरोधित सहित अंशित
अंशित रूप में विभाजित रूप में अंशित रूप में
अंशित किया जाता है

[Signature]

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रमंडल, मधुबनी

15/09/20

Schedule XLV- Form No.- 134.

DIVISIUN

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

No. 2355

Name of officer

Date of fist entry

Date of last entry

4th on A/c bill

22

Sch XLV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Name of work - Construction of road from Kaitthahi ke sadak to Alichak Sirsa Khaware to under mmsy (sc)

Agency - Chandramauli Singh, Marandhi Tajpur, Patna - 803301

Agreement No. - 91500/2020-21

Date of start - 10.09.2020

Date of completion - 09.09.2021

(Record measurement)

1. Construction of 45 Bgr I.
... of 212

02 x 30 x 4.05 x 0.200 = 48.60 m ³
01 x 03 x 4.05 x 0.200 = 2.43 m ³
51.03 m ³

2. Providing, laying spreading WBM 4th
... of 212

06 x 30 x 3.75 x 0.075 = 50.62 m ³
02 x 30 x 3.75 x 0.075 = 16.87 m ³
01 x 16.80 $\left(\frac{4.00 + 3.80}{2} \right) \times 0.075 = 4.91 m^3$
01 x 13.20 $\left(\frac{4.10 + 4.00}{2} \right) \times 0.075 = 4.10 m^3$
01 x 20 x $\frac{3.75}{2} \times 0.075 = 8.43 m^3$
01 x 9.60 $\left(\frac{5.10 + 4.00 + 3.75}{3} \right) \times 0.075 = 3.08 m^3$
01 x 16.40 $\left(\frac{3.80 + 3.90}{2} \right) \times 0.075 = 4.73 m^3$
02 x 6.60 x 6.00 x 0.075 = 5.94 m ³

Continuation

Abstract of cost

Sch XLV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1. Setting out pillar... of el					
city vide TM B P - (18)					
11 No. @ 2380.71/No.					26188/2
2. Clearing & grubbing... of el					
city vide TM B P - (18)					
0.45 Hac @ 51133.76/Hac.					17897/2
3. Dismantling of brick... of el					
city vide TM B P - (18)					
23.52 m ³ @ 291.77/m ³					6842/2
4. Dismantling of structure... of el					
city vide TM B P - (18)					
0.81 m ³ @ 406.83/m ³					330/2

5. Removing H.P. ... of el					
city vide TM B P - (18)					
5.0 m @ 236.34/m					1182/2
6. Elwin excavation... of el					
city vide TM B P - (18)					
89.40 m ³ @ 269.32/m ³					24077/2
7. PCC in foundation... of el					
city vide TM B P - (18)					
13.80 m ³ @ 5492.02/m ³					75790/2
8. Providing PCC 20... of el					
city vide TM B P - (19)					
101.22 m ³ @ 6290.73/m ³					636748/2
9. P/F Laying up H.P. ... of el					
city vide TM B P - (19)					
22.50 m @ 3712.57/m					83533/2

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
16. Providing and applying tack coat (RS-1) of c/c					
city wide TMIB P- (24)					
					$3475.50 \text{ m}^2 @ 15.17 / \text{m}^2 = 52733 / =$
17. Providing, laying, rolling					
. of c/c city wide TMIB P- (24)					
					$3475.50 \text{ m}^2 @ 217.60 / \text{m}^2 = 756269 / =$
18. Construction of un-reinforced P.C.C. of c/c city wide					
TMIB P- (25)					
					$104.30 \text{ m}^2 @ 6983.97 / \text{m}^2 = 728428 / =$
19. Road marking on edge					
. of c/c city wide TMIB P- (26)					

					$217 \text{ m}^2 @ 735.44 / \text{m}^2 = 159590 / =$
20. Painting on parapet wall					
. of c/c city wide TMIB P- (26)					
					$61.92 \text{ m}^2 @ 97.18 / \text{m}^2 = 6017 / =$
21. Providing and laying RCC					
. of c/c city wide TMIB P- (27)					
					$15.00 \text{ m}^2 @ 903.90 / \text{m}^2 = 13559 / =$
22. Providing and fixing logo of board of c/c city wide TMIB P- (28)					
					$05 \text{ No.} @ 10653.72 / \text{No.} = 53269 / =$
23. RCC m/s grade of c/c					
city wide TMIB P- (28)					
(a) 10m stone - 02 No. @ 226709 = 4534 / =					
(b) 20m stone - 04 No. @ 60034 = 2401 / =					

Continuation

Sch. XLV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
24. Providing and fixing of					
retro-reflective board..... of CI					
city wide TMIBP - (28)					
(a) 600mm Δ	10	No	@ 3638.80	-	36388/2
(b) 600x450 □	02	No	@ 4818.32	-	9637/2
(c) 900 mm -	02	No	@ 8937.49	-	17955/2
25. Planting of tree					
of CI city wide TMIBP - (28)					
66 No. @	819.92	No	-	54115/2	
				6459218/2	
Add GST + L. W				839698/2	
Add S. Fee				+ 68740/2	
				7367656/2	

						7
						7367656/=
						2.72% below
						of her agreement
						↪ 204084/=
						7163572/=
						P. Payment
						↪ 4063011/=
						31,00561/=
						<u>Geddy</u>
						<u>26/02/2014</u>
						<u>T/E</u>

Continuation